Position.
1S
2S
3S
4S
5S
6S
7S
8S
9S

10S
11S
12S
13s
14S
158
16S
17S
18S
19S
20S
1M
21S
22S
23S
24S
2M
3M
4M
25S
5M
6M
26S
™
27S

Race winner and South section Dobbs Bros. Velocity 1653. Middle section A. Mason Velocity 1514. North section J. Douglas & Son. Velocity 1451.
Liberated on Friday 16th September 2016 at 10:00 in a light westerly wind.
Total pools and prizemoney £12,261.09.

Velocity
1653.43
1650.80
1650.56
1641.41
1610.90
1604.35
1601.79
1599.61
1599.24
1595.88
1593.92
1591.18
1590.73
1586.27
1581.49
1580.77
1580.59
1571.83
1570.56
1552.41
1514.47
1508.18
1501.27
1499.40
1498.54
1498.09
1497.63
1495.46
1495.24
1494.31
1491.23
1489.22
1481.51
1476.00

Name
Dobbs Bros.
P Quirke
B Cullimore
N McGuire
P Quirke
W O'Neill & Sons
Dobbs Bros.
B Cullimore
B Cullimore
Dempsey Bros
W O'Neill & Sons
Dempsey Bros
W O'Neill & Sons
P Quirke
Dempsey Bros
Dempsey Bros
Dempsey Bros
N McGuire
N McGuire
N McGuire
A Mason
Ray Murray & Son
Gregory Bros
Ray Murray & Son
S Duffy
L Donnelly & Son
S Duran
Anna Walton
P J Nangle
Mr & Mrs M Gilligan
D Tierney
Neary & Burke
Kelly & Doherty
T Smyth

IRISH NATIONAL FLYING CLUB

SKIBBEREEN YOUNG BIRD INLAND NATIONAL

North section 228 members entered 2223 pigeons, Middle Section 46 members entered 429 pigeons , South section 36 members entered 314 pigeons.

Club

SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South

ISRF Donnycarney

SLF Gorey RP S

ECF Rathnew
SLF Gorey RP S
Wicklow South Road
ISRF Finglas

ISRF Blanchardstown R P C

ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C.

Carlow & District
ISRF Finglas
ISRF Greenhills
SLF Gorey RP S

ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C.

Wicklow South Road

Sent

Miles
130
130
130
128
130
127
130
130
130
132
127
132
127
130
132
132
132
128
128
128
180
143
167
143
168
177
174
187
133
177
174
150
179
168

Yards
1138
1130

78
907
1130
1370
1138
78
78
1398
1370
1398
1370
1130
1398
1398
1398
907
907
907
912
1620
1256
1620
1190
807
1450
56
1640
1314
1601
809
1585
210

Ring Number
IHU16S 077513
IHU16S 028883
IHU16S 028329
IHU16S 028978
IHU16S 028863
IHU16S 066775
IHU16S 077526
IHU16S 028365
IHU16S 028310
IHU16S 029215
WHU16T 05406
IHU16S 029228
WHU16T 05421
IHU16S 028889
IHU16S 029229
IHU16S 029210
IHU16S 029211
IHU16S 015820
IHU16S 028977
IHU16S 015822
IHU16S 011760
IHU16S 003193
BEL16 2259239

IHU16S 42147
IHU16S 036356
IHU16S 132745
IHU16S 143735
IHU16S 088442
IHU16S 071041
IHU16S 130895
IHU16S 121998
IHU16S 040718
IHU16S 062233
IHU16S 036943

Prize Pools
Section Section
84.00 OPQRS
70.00 OPQR

40.00

40.00

40.00 OPQRS
20.00

20.00 OPQR
20.00

20.00

20.00 OPQRNOM
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00 OPQR
17.00
17.00 OPQR
17.00 OP
17.00
17.00
17.00

100.00 UVWXYZ
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
78.00 UVWXY
50.00 UVWXYZ
50.00
12.00
50.00 UVWXY
22.00 UVWXY
12.00
22.00 UVWX
12.00

Total

76.73

38.36

50.06

21.76

34.76

21.76

21.76
5.32

178.99

90.69
121.61

53.24
45.30

24.40

Total
160.73
108.36

40.00
40.00
90.06
20.00
41.76
20.00
20.00
54.76
17.00
17.00
17.00
38.76
17.00
38.76
22.32
17.00
17.00
17.00
278.99
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
168.69
171.61
50.00
12.00
103.24
67.30
12.00
46.40
12.00



8M
oM
10M
IN
11M
12M
13M
14M
15M
16M
17M
18M
19M
20M
21M
22M
23M
2N
24M
25M
3N
4N
5N
6N
26M
27TM
28M
29M
7N
8N
30M
31M
9N
10N
11N
32M
33M
12N
13N
34M
35M
14N
15N

1469.85
1453.58
1453.47
1451.18
1450.04
1449.96
1446.07
1445.93
1438.86
1436.68
1436.20
1433.57
1431.78
1430.78
1430.45
1426.83
1425.64
1424.66
1424.49
1418.76
1418.48
1414.52
1412.04
1410.47
1409.20
1406.77
1403.26
1401.50
1399.91
1399.65
1397.42
1394.17
1393.20
1391.71
1390.90
1390.17
1386.29
1386.25
1381.75
1370.88
1370.07
1368.04
1367.33

S Duran
A Lacey
L Donnelly & Son
J Douglas & Son
Patrick Arthur
A Mason
L Donnelly & Son
H & C Thorpe & McMorrow
Mr & Mrs M Gilligan
S Duran
P O'Brien
Walton Family
T Nelson
S Duran
S Duran
Mr & Mrs M Gilligan
Mr & Mrs M Gilligan
Gregg Bros & McCandless
S Duran
J Kelly
| Gibb & Sons
Ronnie Williamson
Doonan & McGuinness
Harper & Young
L Donnelly & Son
L Donnelly & Son
S Duran
H & C Thorpe & McMorrow
J Smyth & Sons
Gregg Bros & McCandless
H & C Thorpe & McMorrow
H & C Thorpe & McMorrow
Walker Bros
Bingham & Seaton
Harper & Young
P O'Brien
Walton Family
B Hogg & Son
Harper & Young
H & C Thorpe & McMorrow
P O'Brien
N Edgar & Son
Glen Buckley & Sons

ISRF Blanchardstown R P C
ECF Sallynoggin
ISRF Finglas
Lurgan Social
ECF Boyne Valley
ISRF Donnycarney
ISRF Finglas
ECF Boyne Valley
ISRF Finglas
ISRF Blanchardstown R P C
ISRF Blanchardstown R P C
ECF Skerries
ECF Malahide & District
ISRF Blanchardstown R P C
ISRF Blanchardstown R P C
ISRF Finglas
ISRF Finglas
Titanic H.P.S.

ISRF Blanchardstown R P C
ECF Sallynoggin
Derriaghy
Newry & District
Dromore
Cloughey
ISRF Finglas
ISRF Finglas
ISRF Blanchardstown R P C
ECF Boyne Valley
Drumnavaddy
Titanic H.P.S.

ECF Boyne Valley
ECF Boyne Valley
Dromara
Ligoniel & District
Cloughey
ISRF Blanchardstown R P C
ECF Skerries
Newtownbreda
Cloughey
ECF Boyne Valley
ISRF Blanchardstown RP C
Dromara
Annaghmore

20

20
12

20
13
14
20
16
18
20
20
20
14
14
20
20

16
15
20
20
20
20
20
13

20
13
13

19
20
16
18
12
20
13
16
14
20

174
177
177
236
180
180
177
181
177
174
174
187
179
174
174
177
177
252
174
177
246
219
236
256
177
177
174
181
229
252
181
181
242
251
256
174
187
250
256
181
174
235
229

1450
1025
807
1130
1256
912
807
1491
1314
1450
1706
124
359
1450
1450
1314
1314
263
1450
1459
151
253
274
674
807
807
1450
1491
1231
263
1491
1491
376
1242
674
1706
124
1615
674
1491
1706
1648
506

IHU16S 143797
IHU16S 089777
IHU16S 143824
GB16L 07108
IHU16S 037837
IHU16S 011718
IHU16S 132767
IHU16S 039223
IHU16S 039018
IHU16S 143780
IHU16S 145830
IHU16S 088424
IHU16S 001975
IHU16S 143709
IHU16S 143748
IHU16S 005401
IHU16S 130869
NWHU16S 3838
IHU16S 143712
IHU16S 091421
GB16D 29034
GB16D 17122
GB16D 20085
IHU16N 22328
IHU16S 132770
IHU16S 143811
IHU16S 143728
IHU16S 039245
GB16D 14424
NWHU16S 3754
IHU16S 039264
IHU16S 039251
GB16D 05263
GB16D 28167
IHU16B 22326
IHU16S 145827
IHU16S 088501
BEL16 6096094
IHU16N 22324
IHU16S 039227
IHU16S 145808
GB16D 05519
GB16R 31828

22.00 UVWXYZ
22.00 UVW
22.00 UVWX
300.00 LM
18.00
18.00 UVWXYZ
18.00 UVWX
18.00 UVWXYZ
18.00 UVWX
18.00 UVWXZ
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00 z
15.00 z
15.00
15.00
241.00 IJKLM
15.00 NOM
15.00
200.00 IJKLMN
150.00
100.00 JKLM
75.00 M
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
75.00 1IK
75.00 IJKLMN
15.00
15.00
75.00
75.00
45.00 1IIJKLM
15.00
15.00
45.00
45.00
15.00
15.00
45.00
45.00

85.13
12.18
22.37
242.80

69.36
20.43
69.36
18.40
44.49

28.03
28.03

284.09

21.00

430.76

175.31
57.60

44.93
313.46

133.06

107.13
34.18
44.37

542.80
18.00
87.36
38.43
87.36
36.40
62.49
18.00
18.00
18.00
46.03
43.03
15.00
15.00

525.09
36.00
15.00

630.76

150.00

275.31

132.60
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

119.93

388.46
15.00
15.00
75.00
75.00

178.06
15.00
15.00
45.00
45.00
15.00
15.00
45.00
45.00



16N
36M
17N
18N
19N
20N
21N
22N
23N
24N
25N
26N
27N
28N
29N
30N
31N
32N
33N
34N
35N
36N
37N
38N
39N
40N
41N
42N
43N
44N
45N
46N
47N
48N
49N
50N
51N
52N
53N
54N
55N
56N
57N

1367.04
1365.91
1365.68
1358.42
1358.04
1355.73
1354.19
1352.50
1351.64
1348.77
1347.88
1347.45
1345.38
1345.10
1340.66
1338.03
1337.50
1336.44
1336.17
1335.01
1334.42
1331.11
1330.78
1330.19
1329.26
1328.72
1328.61
1328.47
1326.89
1326.42
1326.24
1325.25
1325.08
1324.79
1324.61
1323.95
1323.76
1323.55
1322.71
1322.60
1322.29
1316.95
1314.39

John F McCabe & Son
P Rock & Son
G McKenna
Doonan & McGuinness
M Croskery
R Topping & Son
S & K Duke
A Cooke
J Vage & Son
P McCartan
P McCartan
Gregg Bros & McCandless
M Croskery
J Greenaway
Alec Crawford
Grattan Bros
Kemp & McBride
M Adair & Sons
Capper Bros
C & H Beattie
Mr & Mrs Stevenson
Mackey & Lockhart
M Croskery
J & D Coburn & Sons
I Rollins & Son
Johnston Bros
P MccCall
Spence Bros
Cowan & McCartney
Doonan & McGuinness
J Greenaway
Gregg Bros & McCandless
Delaney & McCambridge
M Peters
A Cooke
Crawford & Robinson
D Calvin
D Calvin
Johnston Bros
J Galbraith & Son
Joe Brown
Bingham & Seaton
M Foulis

Newry & District
ECF Skerries
Eastway
Dromore
Annsborough
Lisburn & District
Crossgar H.P.S
Ballycarry & District
Dromore
Annsborough
Annsborough
Titanic H.P.S.
Annsborough
Dromore
Ballylesson
Eastway
East End
Cloughey
Bondhill
Gilford
Dromara
Ballylesson
Annsborough
Hillsborough & Maze
Hillsborough & Maze
Andersonstown
Markethill
Lagan Valley
Dundonald
Dromore
Dromore
Titanic H.P.S.
Ashfield
Ballyholland
Ballycarry& District
Larne & District
Bondhill
Bondhill
Andersonstown
Kingswood

Blackwatertown W.E.

Ligoniel & District
Dundonald

10
20
10
20
11

15
20
20
20
20
11
20

14
20
14
18
11
16

11
16
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
11
15
11
20
20
20

18
19
20

219
183
255
236
232
244
247
265
236
231
231
252
232
235
248
256
252
256
229
231
238
248
232
244
240
248
219
243
254
236
235
252
234
222
265
269
230
230
248
253
235
251
254

180
49
1556
274
609
283
608
1387
1397
1310
1310
263
609
1523
352
1495
732
625
372
1375
676
193
609
413
1504
1712
479
1107
1692
274
1523
263
969
514
1387
424
670
670
1712
767
608
1242
598

GB16D 15647
GB16S 60927
GB16D 19672
GB16D 20054
IHU16N 00217
GB16D 18437
IHU16N 17186
GB16D 19090
GB16X 39551
IHU16N 00763
IHU16N 00778
NWHU16S 3792
IHU16N 00265
GB16D 20878
IHU16N 08336
GB16E 15909
IHU16N 25804
IHU16NB 22453
GB16B 02335
GB16F 01229
GB16D 05041
IHU16N 9111
IHU16N 00204
GB16H 13234
GB16H 12822
IHU16N 09526
GB16B 16783
IHU16N 11051
GB16D 37969
GB16D 20355
GB16D 20577
NWHU16S 3791
GB16D 18232
GB16B 07429
GB16B 04068
GB16L 33735
GB16B 02734
GB16B 02552
IHU16N 09505
GB16S 53232
GB16F 14923
GB16D 28165
IHU16N 05305

45.00 1IJKLM
15.00

45.00

45.00 1JKLM
45.00 1IKL
45.00

22.00 IJKLM
22.00 1IJKLMNNOM
22.00 IJKL
22.00 1JKLMN
22.00 IJKLMN
22.00 1IKLM
22.00

22.00

22.00 1IKLM
22.00

22.00 1IK
22.00

22.00

22.00

22.00 1IKLM
22.00 1JKL
22.00

22.00 1JKLMN
22.00

22.00 IJKLM
20.00

20.00 KLM
20.00

20.00 IJKLM
20.00

20.00 IJKLMN
20.00 1JKLMN
20.00 L
20.00

20.00 IJKLM
20.00 1JKLMN
20.00 IJKLMN
20.00 1IKLM
20.00

20.00 1IKL
20.00

20.00

118.66
99.80
56.60
99.80

338.13
37.73

181.33

148.53
66.53
66.53

17.97

66.53
37.73

148.53
66.53
57.74
66.53

148.53

148.53
19.76
66.53

132.13

132.13

66.53

37.73

163.66
15.00
45.00

144.80

101.60
45.00

121.80

360.13
59.73

203.33

170.53
88.53
22.00
22.00
88.53
22.00
39.97
22.00
22.00
22.00
88.53
59.73
22.00

170.53
22.00
88.53
20.00
77.74
20.00
86.53
20.00

168.53

168.53
39.76
20.00
86.53

152.13

152.13
86.53
20.00
57.73
20.00
20.00



58N
59N
60N
61N
62N
63N
64N
65N
66N
67N
68N
69N
70N
71N
72N
73N
74N
75N
76N
77N
78N
79N
80N
81N
82N
83N
84N
85N
86N
87N
88N
89N
90N
91N
92N
93N
94N
95N
96N
97N
98N
99N
100N

1314.07
1312.56
1312.28
1312.19
1312.01
1310.70
1310.46
1309.69
1308.58
1308.58
1308.14
1308.05
1307.92
1307.67
1307.64
1307.17
1304.62
1304.53
1304.46
1304.42
1304.37
1300.95
1300.45
1300.31
1299.90
1299.50
1297.06
1297.02
1296.85
1295.55
1295.49
1294.36
1292.94
1292.69
1291.05
1290.94
1290.48
1290.43
1289.67
1289.56
1288.91
1288.05
1286.68

M Foulis
T McKinstry
Baxter & Holden
J & D Braniff
Grattan Bros
J Greenaway
Joe McGreevy
J Kelly & Sons
Gregg Bros & McCandless
Gregg Bros & McCandless
Bingham & Seaton
Doonan & McGuinness
John F McCabe & Son
Harper & Young
T McKinstry
Lyons & Kennedy
M Foulis
M Foulis
J Burrows
Joe McGreevy
J & D Braniff
K & B McConaghie & Son
Ronnie Williamson
A Cooke
C & J & B Ferris
Bingham & Seaton
Collins & Douglas
S Casement & Son
Cowan & McCartney
Donnelly Bros
T Kearney
I Rollins & Son
M Foulis
Adamson & Anderson
K Wilkinson & Son
W Hayes & Son
Grattan Bros
Delaney & McCambridge
T McClean
Mr & Mrs G Delaney
D Calvin
Donnelly Bros
Spence Bros

Dundonald
Harmony H.P.S.
Larne & District

Wheatfield

Eastway
Dromore
Crossgar H.P.S
Dromore
Titanic H.P.S.
Titanic H.P.S.
Ligoniel & District
Dromore
Newry & District

Cloughey

Harmony H.P.S.
Hillsborough & Maze
Dundonald
Dundonald
Eastway
Crossgar H.P.S

Wheatfield

Ballylesson
Newry & District

Ballycarry & District
Wilton Cross H.P.S
Ligoniel & District
Blackwatertown W.E.
Ballylesson
Dundonald
Millvale
Fortfield
Hillsborough & Maze
Dundonald
Gilford
New Antrim Amalgamated
Ballynahinch H.P.S.
Eastway
Ashfield
Annaghmore
Dromore
Bondhill
Millvale
Lagan Valley

20
20

16
14
20
14

20
20
19
20
10
20
20
12
20
20
12
14
16
11
15
15
20
19
20

20
19
18
20
20
12
10
20
14
20
10
20
20
19
20

254
227
268
252
256
235
247
236
252
252
251
236
219
256
227
233
254
254
255
247
252
248
219
265
235
251
234
248
254
221
249
240
254
229
252
242
256
234
230
234
230
221
243

598
1644
1531
1292
1495
1523
1344
1494

263

263
1242

274

180

674
1644
1442

598

598
1718
1344
1292

943

253
1387

745
1242

908
1525
1692

635
1458
1504

598
1532
1032

220
1495

969

114

971

670

635
1107

GB16R 32282
GB16D 20302
GB16L 31802
GB16C 26939
GB16E 15960
GB16D 20651
IHU16N 16705
GB16D 21163
NWHU16S 3755
NWHU16S 3847
GB16D 28145
GB16D 20060
GB16D 15659
IHU16N 22312
GB16H 17402
GB16H 12619
GB16R 32266
IHU16N 05323
GB16H 17017
IHU16N 16718
GB16C 26965
IHU16N 08237
GB16D 17095
GB16B 04063
BEL16 6096031
GB16D 28137
GB16B 36014
IHU16N 08560
GB16D 37979
GB16C 49619
GB16F 12592
GB16H 12814
IHU16N 05307
GB16F 01658
GB16C 22409
IHU16N 02908
GB16E 15926
GB16D 18327
IHU16S 023301
GB16D 18033
GB16B 02515
GB16C 49666
IHU16N 11013

20.00

20.00

20.00 IJKLM
18.00 IJKLMN
18.00 IJKLMN
18.00

18.00

18.00

18.00 IJKLMN
18.00 IJKLM
18.00

18.00 IJKLM
18.00

18.00

18.00

18.00

18.00

18.00 IJKLMN
18.00 IJKLMN
18.00

18.00 L

18.00 1JKL
18.00

18.00

18.00 IJKMN
18.00

18.00

18.00 MN
18.00

18.00

18.00 IIMN
18.00

18.00 M
18.00 M
18.00

18.00

18.00

18.00 M
18.00 N
18.00

18.00 N
18.00

18.00

52.06
113.27
113.27

96.87
33.27

33.27

82.47
82.47

9.88

18.87

72.59

63.60

68.00

14.40
14.40

14.40
49.20

49.20

20.00
20.00
72.06
131.27
131.27
18.00
18.00
18.00
114.87
51.27
18.00
51.27
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
100.47
100.47
18.00
27.88
36.87
18.00
18.00
90.59
18.00
18.00
81.60
18.00
18.00
86.00
18.00
32.40
32.40
18.00
18.00
18.00
32.40
67.20
18.00
67.20
18.00
18.00



101N
102N
103N
104N
105N
106N
107N
108N
109N
110N
111N
112N
113N
114N
115N
116N
117N
118N
119N
120N
121N
122N
123N
124N
125N
126N
127N
128N
129N
130N
131N
132N
133N
134N
135N
136N
137N
138N
139N
140N
141N
142N
143N

1286.67
1285.86
1285.85
1284.96
1284.62
1284.20
1283.85
1282.51
1281.94
1281.36
1281.33
1281.16
1280.25
1279.89
1279.50
1279.43
1278.54
1278.42
1277.92
1277.67
1277.48
1277.07
1276.82
1273.89
1273.68
1273.22
1272.63
1270.94
1270.62
1270.33
1268.78
1268.77
1267.92
1267.79
1267.54
1266.86
1266.62
1266.61
1266.58
1266.32
1265.48
1264.96
1264.64

Walker Bros
G & M Atcheson
D McElhone
Gregg Bros & McCandless
J Smyth & Sons
Blair And Rankin
J & D Braniff
Johnston Bros
J Milliken & Son
Collins & Douglas
Larkin Bros.
Glen Buckley & Sons
R Bell & Sons
Delaney & McCambridge
J Dawson & Son
C & J & B Ferris
M Foulis
D & B Lyness
C & J & B Ferris
Mawhinney & Morrison
Mawhinney & Morrison
D Calvin
Gregg Bros & McCandless
L Magee & Son
Bingham & Seaton
Gordon Bros & Sons
J & D Coburn & Sons
J & D Coburn & Sons
Donnelly Bros
G McKenna
M & T Griffith
Johnston Bros
O'Dowd & McDonald
Capper Bros
Mr & Mrs Stevenson
Capper Bros
Glen Buckley & Sons
Joe McGreevy
M Laffin
J Milliken & Son
S Casement & Son
Glen Buckley & Sons
P O'Neill & Son

Dromara
Ligoniel & District
Eastway
Titanic H.P.S.
Drumnavaddy
Ballymena
Wheatfield
Andersonstown
Lagan Valley
Blackwatertown W.E.
Portadown & Drumcree
Annaghmore
Edgarstown
Ashfield
Eastway
Wilton Cross H.P.S
Dundonald
Lurgan Social
Wilton Cross H.P.S
West Belfast
West Belfast
Bondhill
Titanic H.P.S.
Lisburn & District
Ligoniel & District
Killyleagh Central
Hillsborough & Maze
Hillsborough & Maze
Millvale
Eastway
Eastway
Andersonstown
Gilford
Bondhill
Dromara
Bondhill
Annaghmore
Crossgar H.P.S
Lisburn & District
Lagan Valley
Ballylesson
Annaghmore
Grosvenor

14
14
20

16
20
12
20
12
20
10
20

20
20
14
20

20
20

19
17
16
16
19
10
14
20

18
16
18
20
14
20
12

20

242
254
253
252
229
259
252
248
242
234
229
229
230
234
258
235
254
234
235
251
251
230
252
242
251
250
244
244
221
255
256
248
232
229
238
229
229
247
244
242
248
229
249

376
1061
462
263
1231
1722
1292
1712
199
908
559
506
931
969
80
745
598
1326
745
592
592
670
263
240
1242
1596
413
413
635
1556
346
1712
57
372
676
372
506
1344
1537
199
1525
506
1349

GB16E 32647
NWHU16S 4128
GB16E 16277
NUWU16S 3773
GB16D 14481
GB16R 17406
GB16C 26923
IHU16N 26624
IHU16N 11544
IHU16N 25765
GB16P 06541
GB16B 34928
IHU16N 04113
GB16S 00603
GB16H 17123
BEL16 6096119
GB16R 32292
GB16L 07625
GB16H 17124
IHU16N 06112
IHU16N 06108
GB16B 02514
NWHU16S 3892
GB16H 13344
IHU16N 11653
IHU16N 22029
GB16H 13247
GB16H 13217
GB16C 49608
GB16E 15858
GB16E 15484
GB16F 12569
GB16F 01012
GB16B 02360
GB16D 18858
GB16B 02400
GB16R 31815
IHU16N 16737
GB16L 19205
IHU16N 11523
IHU16N 08575
GB16R 31804
IHU16N 12037

13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00

13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00



144N
145N
146N
147N
148N
149N
150N
151N
152N
153N
154N
155N
156N
157N
158N
159N
160N
161N
162N
163N
164N
165N
166N
167N
168N
169N
170N
171N
172N
173N
174N
175N
176N
177N
178N
179N
180N
181N
182N
183N
184N
185N
186N

1264.38
1263.19
1263.02
1261.77
1261.47
1261.02
1260.50
1260.39
1260.32
1259.22
1258.92
1258.56
1258.55
1258.00
1257.69
1256.88
1256.88
1256.07
1255.88
1255.80
1255.47
1254.98
1254.68
1254.46
1254.45
1254.34
1254.32
1254.25
1254.15
1253.97
1252.43
1252.37
1252.34
1252.32
1252.12
1252.11
1252.01
1250.79
1250.24
1249.69
1249.60
1249.28
1247.93

Johnston Bros
Grattan Bros
R Topping & Son
Mr & Mrs G Delaney
Glen Buckley & Sons
John F McCabe & Son
Gregg Bros & McCandless
T McKinstry
Gordon Bros & Sons
J Greenaway
Kemp & McBride
Kemp & McBride
V Thompson
J Vage & Son
J & D Breen
M Foulis
D Calvin
I Rollins & Son
Doonan & McGuinness
J Greenaway
G & M Atcheson
Joe Brown
A Darragh
Benson Bros
Capper Bros
Russell Bros
Lyons & Kennedy
D McElhone
J Vage & Son
A McEwen
K & R Black
K & R Black
Grattan Bros
N J Arthurs
| Gibb & Sons
Grattan Bros
Mr & Mrs G Delaney
Gregg Bros & McCandless
Kemp & McBride
Hagan & Rowney
Mackey & Lockhart
J Douglas & Son
T McClean

Andersonstown
Eastway
Lisburn & District
Dromore
Annaghmore
Newry & District
Titanic H.P.S.
Harmony H.P.S.
Killyleagh Central
Dromore
East End
East End
Ballyclare
Dromore
Gilford
Dundonald
Bondhill
Hillsborough & Maze
Dromore
Bondhill
Ligoniel & District
Blackwatertown W.E.
Cullybackey
Corrigs
Bondhill
Dromara
Hillsborough & Maze
Eastway
Dromore
South Belfast
Markethill
Markethill
Eastway
Ballycarry & District
Derriaghy
Eastway
Dromore
Titanic H.P.S.
East End
Portadown & Drumcree
Ballylesson
Lurgan Social
Annaghmore

20
14

20
20
10
20
20
17
20
20
20

20

20
20
20
20
18
14
18
16

18

12
14
20
12
10
10
14
18
16
14
20
20
20
12

12
10

248
256
244
234
229
219
252
227
250
235
252
252
258
236
229
254
230
240
236
229
254
235
259
233
229
236
233
253
236
249
221
221
256
266
246
256
234
252
252
230
248
236
230

1712
1495
283
971
506
180
263
1644
1596
1523
732
732
1705
1397
1208
598
670
1504
274
847
1061
608
1031
1343
372
770
1442
462
1397
1739
1049
1049
1495
44
151
1495
971
263
732
1290
193
1130
114

GB16F 12560
GB16E 15962
GB16L 19301
GB16D 18031
GB16R 31845
GB16D 15601
NWHU16S 3776
GB16H 16955
IHU16N 22050
GB16D 20807
IHU16N 25820
IHU16N 25507
GB16B 06032
GB16L 05799
GB16F 01823
IHU16N 05324
GB16B 02566
GB16H 12833
GB16D 20002
GB16B 02251
NWHU16S 4130
GB16F 15037
GB16C 00819
GB16C 26377
GB16B 02358
GB16B 15585
GB16H 12658
IHU16N 23132
GB16D 19855
GB16D 02697
GB16B 16622
GB16B 16668
GB16E 15953
GB16B 03623
GB16D 28874
GB16E 15901
GB16D 18004
NWHU16S 3770
IHU16N 25460
GB16H 17079
IHU16N 9133
GB16L 07149
GB16A 44471

13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00



1090.51 Vincent Brady (Jnr) ECF South End - Bray 9 172 1569 IHU16S 109028 T 35.00 35.00
5932.00 6329.09 12261.09
Sponsored by the I.N.F.C. best five velocities pigeon mixture 1st 5 bags, 2nd 4 bags, 3rd 3 bags, 4th 2 bags, 5th 1 bag.
The publication of this result is sponsored by the British Homing World
Objections to the secretary at 74 Causeway End Road Lisburn Co. Antrim BT28 2ED in writing or by email within 7 days of publication.



